deficit as of January 1, 2018. In addition, the Company recorded a contract asset in the amount of $0.3 million related to one
DSI system contract for which the Company completed its performance obligations but was not contractually able to bill the
customer until the end of the warranty period.

The cumulative effect of the change from the adoption of ASC 606 to the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of January 1, 2018 is
shown in the table that follows:

Balance as of Impact of Balance as of
(in thousands) December 31, 2017 Adoption January 1, 2018

Balance Sheet
Receivables, net $ 1,113 $ 339 $ 1,452
Deferred tax assets $ 38,661 $ (889) $ 37,772
Other long-term assets $ 1,503 $ (322) $ 1,181
Other current liabilities $ 4,494 $ (1,821) $ 2,673
Other long-term liabilities $ 2,285 $ (2,000) $ 285
Accumulated deficit $ (15,478) $ 2,950 $ (12,528)

Advanced Emissions Solutions, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

65

The following tables show the impact of the adoption of ASC 606 on the Consolidated Balance Sheet and Consolidated
Statement of Operations as of and for the year ended December 31, 2018, respectively:

Balance as Reported Impact of Balance as Adjusted
(in thousands) December 31, 2018 Adoption December 31, 2018

Balance Sheet
Receivables, net $ 9,554 $ — $ 9,554
Deferred tax assets $ 32,539 $ 425 $ 32,964
Other long-term assets $ 7,993 $ 322 $ 8,315
Other current liabilities $ 2,138 $ — $ 2,138
Other long-term liabilities $ 940 $ 2,000 $ 2,940
Retained earnings $ 12,914 $ (1,253) $ 11,661

For the year ended

As Reported Impact of As Adjusted

(in thousands) December 31, 2018 Adoption December 31, 2018

Statement of Operations
Revenues:

Equipment sales $ 72 $ 18,115 $ 18,187
License royalties, related party $ 15,140 $ (15,140) $ —

Total revenues $ 23,945 $ 2,975 $ 26,920
Operating expenses:

Equipment sales cost of revenue $ (353) $ 15,945 $ 15,592
Total operating expenses $ 30,345 $ 15,945 $ 46,290
Operating loss $ (6,400) $ (12,970) $ (19,370)
Other income (expense)

Royalties, related party $ — $ 15,140 $ 15,140
Total other income (expense) $ 52,277 $ 15,140 $ 67,417
Income before income tax expense $ 45,877 $ 2,170 $ 48,047
Income tax expense 10,423 464 10,887
Net income $ 35,454 $ 1,706 $ 37,160

As of and for the year ended December 31, 2018, the significant difference between the financial statement balances reported
compared to the financial statement balances without the adoption of ASC 606 were as follows:

• Equipment sales -As of adoption, the Company derecognized contract assets of $15.9 million and contract liabilities of
$17.8 million and recorded a contract asset of $0.3 million related to the three DSI systems contracts that met the
revenue recognition requirements under ASC 606. After tax, the net adjustment for the three DSI systems was $1.7
million. Under revenue recognition guidance in effect prior to the adoption of ASC 606, all three of the DSI systems